

12-21-1999

FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

02-09-2000

MMERCE nark Office

..... M COVE TRADEMARKS ONL .

101262564 MIDPC221754

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ucyclyd Pharma Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Maryland Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Other Execution date: December 16, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation Address:4343 East Camelback Road City:Phoenix State:AZZIP:85018 Individual(s) citizenship		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,203,912		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
original document. Daiva K. Tautvydas Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 36,077	signature Date The structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date The structure of the Date The structure of the st		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U. prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Date: 2/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000054 2203912 FC:481 MDPC:21754249.DOC 12/15/99 12:08 PM	S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 12.72-99		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ucyclyd Pharma (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the trademark BUPHENYL which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,203,912, dated November 17, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at _	PHOERX	(city),	ARIZONA	(state), this
day of Decem	ber, 1999.			Λ
			UCYCLYD PHARA	/IA
			Printed Name Mark	A. Prygocki, Sr.
			Printed Name Mark Title: VP, TREAS	UPER, SEEREMAY
STATE OF ARIZON	WA)		
COUNTY OF MAR	21COFA) ss.)		
0 - 41:- 17.7	TH down of	Donemas	9 1000 norgo	nolly appeared before

On this 16 Th day of DECEMBER, 1999, personally appeared before me MARKHPRYGOUNGSE to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Marilyn C. Kuley Notary Public

My commission expires: Aug. 4, 2001

DKT:clf

-1-

RECORDED: 12/21/1999